06-20-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #57 f Patents and Trac

07-20-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
Patent and Trademark O	fice
	1

## !!!!	(
101408349	ner

Name of conveying party(ies): DPR Constgruction, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Individual(s) Association	Name: Gazelle LLC	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
Corporation-State California		
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2666 E. Bayshore Road	
Additional matter(s) of conveying party(ics) attached:		
	City Palo Alto State CA ZIP 94303	
	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership Corporation-State	
	Other LLC	
	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	representative designation is attached:	
	Yes No No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Other		
Execution Date: June 12, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/904,699	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	s attached? Ycs No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Alexandra J. Horne		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,		
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP		
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700		
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 19-2386 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
O Statement and computers		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true 	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	11	
Alexandra I Horne	1 Howe June 20, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Journalines of pages comprising cores sheet.	
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 7/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000254 192386 75904699 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assi	ignments	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sampl and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, IC. 20231.	e cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent	

644122 vI TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement, effective June 8, 2000, is between DPR Construction, Inc., a

California corporation ("Assignor") with a principal place of business at 1450 Veterans Blvd,

Redwood City, CA 94063, and Gazelle LLC, a California corporation ("Assignee"), with a

principal place of business at 2666 E. Bayshore Road, Palo Alto, California 94303.

WHEREAS, Assignor has not yet adopted and started using the mark, Assignor assigns the

mark to Assignee, a successor to a portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains,

according to Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the worldwide rights to the mark

"GAZELLE" and any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR

(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its

application for registration and registration, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by

the above-identified application for registration and registration thereof.

This Assignment is executed at <u>ledwood land</u>, California, effective <u>6/12/00.</u>, 2000.

Assignor: DPR Construction, Inc.

By:

Name: Ell. R. LAUB,

Title: ESECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

638809 v1

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0059